●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL11E1002E1
25
M
an
g

（Bulk）
Leakage
Current
（μF） （μA）
DF
(%)
ESR
Rated
DF　(%) Capacitance　Change
at　Endurance（Ω） -55℃ +125℃
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Damp　Heat
at　Surge　Voltage
2.5
　　10 J ESVJ0E106M 　　0.5 20 　6.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　15 J ESVJ0E156M 　　0.5 20 　8 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　22 P ESVP0E226M 　　0.5 20 　4 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　22 A2 ESVA20E226M 　　0.5 12 　3 20 14 ±12% ±12%
　　33 A2 ESVA20E336M 　　0.8 12 　4 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　33 P ESVP0E336M 　　0.8 20 　4 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　47 P ESVP0E476M 　　1.1 30 　6 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　　47 A2 ESVA20E476M 　　1.1 12 　4.5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　47 A ESVA0E476M 　　1.1 12 　4.5 22 16 ±12% ±12%
　　68 A ESVA0E686M 　　1.7 18 　4.5 34 20 ±12% ±12%
　100 A ESVA0E107M 　　2.5 30 　2 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　100 B3 ESVB30E107M 　　2.5 18 　1.3 34 20 ±15% ±15%
　100 B2 ESVB20E107M 　　2.5 8 　1 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　150 A ESVA0E157M 　　3.7 30 　2 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　150 B3 ESVB30E157M 　　3.7 20 　1 40 30 ±15% ±15%
　150 C2 ESVC20E157M 　　3.7 12 　0.8 26 18 ±12% ±12%
　220 B3 ESVB30E227M 　　5.5 30 　1 60 40 ±15% ±15%
　220 B2 ESVB20E227M 　　5.5 18 　0.6 34 20 ±12% ±12%
　220 C2 ESVC20E227M 　　5.5 12 　0.8 26 18 ±12% ±12%
　330 B3 ESVB30E337M 　　8.2 30 　1 60 40 ±15% ±15%
　330 B2 ESVB20E337M 　　8.2 25 　0.6 50 30 ±12% ±20%
　330 C ESVC0E337M 　　8.2 16 　0.3 34 18 ±12% ±12%
　470 B2 ESVB20E477M 　11.7 35 　0.6 70 50 ±20% ±20%
　470 C ESVC0E477M 　11.7 18 　1.5 34 20 ±12% ±12%
　470 D ESVD0E477M 　11.7 14 　0.5 18 16 ±12% ±12%
4
　　　3.3 P ESVP0G335M 　　0.5 20 20 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　6.8 J ESVJ0G685M 　　0.5 20 　7.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　10 J ESVJ0G106M 　　0.5 20 　6.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　10 P ESVP0G106M 　　0.5 20 　6 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　15 P ESVP0G156M 　　0.6 20 　5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　22 P ESVP0G226M 　　0.8 20 　4 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　22 A2 ESVA20G226M 　　0.8 12 　2.8 22 16 ±12% ±12%
　　22 A ESVA0G226M 　　0.8 8 　2.5 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　33 P ESVP0G336M 　　1.3 20 　4 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　33 A2 ESVA20G336M 　　1.3 8 　4.5 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　　33 A ESVA0G336M 　　1.3 10 　3 14 12 ±12% ±12%
　　47 P ESVP0G476M 　　1.8 30 　3 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　　47 A2 ESVA20G476M 　　1.8 15 　4.5 30 20 ±12% ±12%
　　47 A ESVA0G476M 　　1.8 12 　2.5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　47 B3 ESVB30G476M 　　1.8 12 　1.7 18 15 ±15% ±15%
　　68 A ESVA0G686M 　　2.7 12 　2.5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　68 B3 ESVB30G686M 　　2.7 15 　1.5 28 17 ±15% ±15%
　100 A2 ESVA20G107M 　　4 30 　2 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　100 A ESVA0G107M 　　4 30 　2 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　100 B3 ESVB30G107M 　　4 20 　1.3 38 22 ±15% ±15%
　100 B2 ESVB20G107M 　　4 12 　0.8 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　100 C2 ESVC20G107M 　　4 10 　0.8 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　150 B2 ESVB20G157M 　　6 18 　0.7 34 20 ±12% ±12%
　150 C2 ESVC20G157M 　　6 10 　0.8 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　220 B2 ESVB20G227M 　　8.8 18 　0.5 34 20 ±12% ±12%
　220 C ESVC0G227M 　　8.8 12 　0.6 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　330 C ESVC0G337M 　13.2 14 　0.2 26 16 ±12% ±12%
　330 V ESVV0G337M 　13.2 12 　0.5 18 14 ±12% ±12%
　470 D ESVD0G477M 　18.8 16 　0.3 30 18 ±12% ±12%
　680 D ESVD0G687M 　27.2 24 　0.3 46 26 ±12% ±12%
6.3
　　　1.5 P ESVP0J155M 　　0.5 10 25 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 J ESVJ0J225M 　　0.5 20 17.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　3.3 J ESVJ0J335M 　　0.5 20 13.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　4.7 J ESVJ0J475M 　　0.5 20 　8.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　4.7 P ESVP0J475M 　　0.5 20 10 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　4.7 A ESVA0J475M 　　0.5 8 　5.5 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　　6.8 J ESVJ0J685M 　　0.5 20 　7 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　6.8 P ESVP0J685M 　　0.5 20 　7 30 30 ±20% ±20%
■STANDARD RATINGS
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.

（Bulk）
Leakage
Current
（μF） （μA）
DF
(%)
ESR
Rated
DF　(%) Capacitance　Change
at　Endurance（Ω） -55℃ +125℃
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Damp　Heat
at　Surge　Voltage
6.3
　　　6.8 A2 ESVA20J685M 　　0.5 8 　6.5 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 J ESVJ0J106M 　　0.6 20 　8 38 22 ±20% ±20%
　　10 P ESVP0J106M 　　0.6 20 　6 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　10 A2 ESVA20J106M 　　0.6 8 　4.5 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 A ESVA0J106M 　　0.6 8 　3.2 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　15 P ESVP0J156M 　　0.9 20 　5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　15 A2 ESVA20J156M 　　0.9 12 　4 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　15 A ESVA0J156M 　　0.9 8 　3 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　22 P ESVP0J226M 　　1.3 20 　4 38 22 ±20% ±20%
　　22 A2 ESVA20J226M 　　1.3 12 　2.8 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　22 A ESVA0J226M 　　1.3 10 　3 14 12 ±12% ±12%
　　22 B3 ESVB30J226M 　　1.3 8 　2 12 10 ±15% ±15%
　　22 B2 ESVB20J226M 　　1.3 8 　1.6 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　33 A2 ESVA20J336M 　　2 18 　3 34 20 ±20% ±20%
　　33 A ESVA0J336M 　　2 12 　2.5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　33 B3 ESVB30J336M 　　2 12 　1.7 18 15 ±15% ±15%
　　47 A ESVA0J476M 　　2.9 12 　2 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　47 B3 ESVB30J476M 　　2.9 12 　1.7 18 15 ±15% ±15%
　　47 B2 ESVB20J476M 　　2.9 8 　1.3 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　47 C ESVC0J476M 　　2.9 8 　0.9 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　68 A ESVA0J686M 　　4.2 30 　2 60 40 ±12% ±12%
　　68 B3 ESVB30J686M 　　4.2 20 　2 38 22 ±15% ±15%
　　68 B2 ESVB20J686M 　　4.2 10 　1 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　　68 C2 ESVC20J686M 　　4.2 10 　0.8 14 12 ±12% ±12%
　100 A ESVA0J107M 　　6.3 25 　2 60 40 ±20% ±20%
　100 B3 ESVB30J107M 　　6.3 20 　1.3 38 22 ±15% ±15%
　100 B2 ESVB20J107M 　　6.3 12 　0.9 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　100 C2 ESVC20J107M 　　6.3 10 　0.8 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　100 C ESVC0J107M 　　6.3 10 　0.6 14 12 ±12% ±12%
　150 B2 ESVB20J157M 　　9.4 12 　1 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　150 C ESVC0J157M 　　9.4 10 　0.6 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　220 C ESVC0J227M 　13.8 14 　1.2 26 16 ±12% ±12%
　220 V ESVV0J227M 　13.8 12 　0.5 18 14 ±12% ±12%
　220 D ESVD0J227M 　13.8 12 　0.5 18 14 ±12% ±12%
　330 V ESVV0J337M 　20.7 14 　0.5 26 16 ±5% ±10%
　330 D ESVD0J337M 　20.7 14 　0.5 26 16 ±12% ±12%
　470 D ESVD0J477M 　29.6 20 　0.3 38 22 ±20% ±20%
10
　　　1 P ESVP1A105M 　　0.5 10 25 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　1.5 J ESVJ1A155M 　　0.5 20 25.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　1.5 P ESVP1A155M 　　0.5 20 25 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 J ESVJ1A225M 　　0.5 20 17.5 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 P ESVP1A225M 　　0.5 20 19 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　3.3 J ESVJ1A335M 　　0.5 20 25 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　3.3 P ESVP1A335M 　　0.5 20 13 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　3.3 A2 ESVA21A335M 　　0.5 8 　8 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 J ESVJ1A475M 　　0.5 20 10 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　4.7 P ESVP1A475M 　　0.5 20 　6 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　4.7 A2 ESVA21A475M 　　0.5 8 　8 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 A ESVA1A475M 　　0.5 8 　4.5 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　6.8 A2 ESVA21A685M 　　0.6 8 　8 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　6.8 A ESVA1A685M 　　0.6 8 　4.5 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 P ESVP1A106M 　　1 20 　6 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　10 A2 ESVA21A106M 　　1 8 　8 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 A ESVA1A106M 　　1 8 　3.2 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 B2 ESVB21A106M 　　1 8 　2.4 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　15 A2 ESVA21A156M 　　1.5 12 　3 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　15 B3 ESVB31A156M 　　1.5 8 　2.7 12 10 ±15% ±15%
　　22 A ESVA1A226M 　　2.2 12 　2.5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　22 B3 ESVB31A226M 　　2.2 8 　1.9 12 10 ±15% ±15%
　　22 B2 ESVB21A226M 　　2.2 8 　1.4 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　33 B3 ESVB31A336M 　　3.3 12 　1.7 18 15 ±15% ±15%
　　33 B2 ESVB21A336M 　　3.3 8 　1.4 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　47 B2 ESVB21A476M 　　4.7 8 　1 12 10 ±12% ±12%
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL11E1002E1

（Bulk）
Leakage
Current
（μF） （μA）
DF
(%)
ESR
Rated
DF　(%) Capacitance　Change
at　Endurance（Ω） -55℃ +125℃
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Damp　Heat
at　Surge　Voltage
10
　　47 C2 ESVC21A476M 　　4.7 8 　1 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　　47 C ESVC1A476M 　　4.7 8 　0.9 12 10 ±　5% ±10%
　　68 B2 ESVB21A686M 　　6.8 12 　0.9 14 14 ±12% ±12%
　　68 C2 ESVC21A686M 　　6.8 10 　1 18 14 ±12% ±12%
　　68 C ESVC1A686M 　　6.8 8 　0.7 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　100 B2 ESVB21A107M 100 16 　1.4 20 20 ±20% ±30%
　100 C2 ESVC21A107M 　10 10 　0.8 18 14 ±12% ±12%
　100 C ESVC1A107M 　10 10 　0.5 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　100 V ESVV1A107M 　10 8 　0.5 18 10 ±12% ±12%
　100 D ESVD1A107M 　10 8 　0.6 18 10 ±　5% ±10%
　150 V ESVV1A157M 　15 8 　0.5 18 10 ±12% ±12%
　150 D ESVD1A157M 　15 10 　0.6 18 12 ±12% ±12%
　220 D ESVD1A227M 　22 12 　0.6 22 14 ±12% ±12%
16
　　　0.47 P ESVP1C474M 　　0.5 10 35 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　0.68 P ESVP1C684M 　　0.5 10 25 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　1 J ESVJ1C105M 　　0.5 10 25.5 30 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　1 P ESVP1C105M 　　0.5 10 20 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　1.5 J ESVJ1C155M 　　0.5 10 25 20 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　1.5 A ESVA1C155M 　　0.5 4 　6 8 6 ±　5% ±10%
　　　2.2 J ESVJ1C225M 　　6.8 20 20 30 30 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 P ESVP1C225M 　　0.5 10 19 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 A2 ESVA21C225M 　　0.5 6 10 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　2.2 A ESVA1C225M 　　0.5 6 　6 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　3.3 P ESVP1C335M 　　0.5 10 　8 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　3.3 A2 ESVA21C335M 　　0.5 8 　7 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　3.3 A ESVA1C335M 　　0.5 6 　4.5 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 A2 ESVA21C475M 　　0.7 8 　4.5 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 A ESVA1C475M 　　0.7 6 　4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　6.8 A ESVA1C685M 　　1 6 　4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　6.8 B3 ESVB31C685M 　　1 6 　4.1 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　10 A ESVA1C106M 　　1.6 8 　3.2 12 10 ±12% ±12%
　　10 B3 ESVB31C106M 　　1.6 8 　3.5 14 10 ±15% ±15%
　　10 B2 ESVB21C106M 　　1.6 6 　2 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　15 A ESVA1C156M 　　2.4 12 　5 22 14 ±12% ±12%
　　15 B2 ESVB21C156M 　　2.4 6 　2 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　22 B3 ESVB31C226M 　　3.5 10 　2.2 18 12 ±15% ±15%
　　22 B2 ESVB21C226M 　　3.5 6 　2.2 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　22 C ESVC1C226M 　　3.5 6 　1.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　33 B2 ESVB21C336M 　　5.2 8 　1.4 14 10 ±5% ±10%
　　33 C2 ESVC21C336M 　　5.2 6 　1.4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　33 C ESVC1C336M 　　5.2 6 　1.1 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　47 C ESVC1C476M 　　7.5 6 　0.8 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　47 D ESVD1C476M 　　7.5 6 　0.7 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　68 C ESVC1C686M 　10.8 6 　0.7 16 10 ±12% ±12%
　　68 D ESVD1C686M 　10.8 6 　0.7 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　100 D ESVD1C107M 　16 8 　0.5 18 10 ±12% ±12%
20
　　　0.47 A2 ESVA21D474M 　　0.5 6 25 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　0.68 A2 ESVA21D684M 　　0.5 6 15 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　1 A2 ESVA21D105M 　　0.5 6 12 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　1.5 A2 ESVA21D155M 　　0.5 6 　7.4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　2.2 P ESVP1D225M 　　0.5 10 　8 15 15 ±20% ±20%
　　　2.2 A2 ESVA21D225M 　　0.5 6 　7 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　2.2 A ESVA1D225M 　　0.5 6 　6 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　3.3 A2 ESVA21D335M 　　0.6 8 　5 14 10 ±12% ±12%
　　　3.3 A ESVA1D335M 　　0.6 6 　5 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　3.3 B3 ESVB31D335M 　　0.6 6 　3.9 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　　4.7 A2 ESVA21D475M 　　0.9 15 　5 30 20 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 A ESVA1D475M 　　0.9 6 　5 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 B3 ESVB31D475M 　　0.9 6 　3 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　　4.7 B2 ESVB21D475M 　　0.9 6 　3 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　6.8 B3 ESVB31D685M 　　1.3 6 　3 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　　6.8 B2 ESVB21D685M 　　1.3 6 　2.8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　10 B2 ESVB21D106M 　　2 6 　2.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL11E1002E1

（Bulk）
Leakage
Current
（μF） （μA）
DF
(%)
ESR
Rated
DF　(%) Capacitance　Change
at　Endurance（Ω） -55℃ +125℃
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Damp　Heat
at　Surge　Voltage
20
　　15 C ESVC1D156M 　　3 6 　1.7 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　22 B2 ESVB21D226M 　　4.4 6 　3 10 8 ±20% ±20%
　　22 C2 ESVC21D226M 　　4.4 6 　1.4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　22 C ESVC1D226M 　　4.4 6 　1.4 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　22 D ESVD1D226M 　　4.4 6 　0.8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　33 D ESVD1D336M 　　6.6 6 　0.8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　47 C ESVC1D476M 　　9.4 6 　1 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　47 D ESVD1D476M 　　9.4 6 　0.7 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
25
　　　0.47 A ESVA1E474M 　　0.5 4 13 8 6 ±　5% ±10%
　　　0.68 A ESVA1E684M 　　0.5 6 　9 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　1 P ESVP1E105M 　　0.5 6 　8 10 8 ±20% ±20%
　　　1 A2 ESVA21E105M 　　0.5 6 13 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　1 A ESVA1E105M 　　0.5 6 　8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　2.2 A ESVA1E225M 　　0.5 6 　7 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　3.3 A ESVA1E335M 　　0.8 6 　7 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　4.7 B3 ESVB31E475M 　　1.1 6 　3 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　　4.7 B2 ESVB21E475M 　　1.1 6 　3 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　6.8 B2 ESVB21E685M 　　1.7 6 　2.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　10 C2 ESVC21E106M 　　2.5 6 　2 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　10 C ESVC1E106M 　　2.5 6 　1.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　15 C ESVC1E156M 　　3.7 6 　1.5 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　22 D ESVD1E226M 　　5.5 6 　0.8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　33 D ESVD1E336M 　　8.2 6 　0.7 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
35
　　　0.47 A ESVA1V474M 　　0.5 6 12 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　0.68 A ESVA1V684M 　　0.5 6 　8 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　1 A2 ESVA21V105M 　　0.5 6 13 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　1 A ESVA1V105M 　　0.5 6 　7 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　1.5 A ESVA1V155M 　　0.5 6 　7 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　2.2 A ESVA1V225M 　　0.7 6 　5 10 8 ±12% ±12%
　　　2.2 B2 ESVB21V225M 　　0.7 6 　4 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　3.3 B3 ESVB31V335M 　　1.1 6 　3 10 8 ±15% ±15%
　　　3.3 B2 ESVB21V335M 　　1.1 6 　3.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　4.7 C ESVC1V475M 　　1.6 6 　2.2 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　　6.8 C ESVC1V685M 　　2.3 6 　1.9 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　10 C ESVC1V106M 　　3.5 6 　1.5 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　10 D ESVD1V106M 　　3.5 6 　1 10 8 ±　5% ±10%
　　15 D ESVD1V156M 　　5.2 6 　0.9 10 8 ±　5% ±10%